
From: Szczech, Gracia <Gracia.Szczech@fema.dhs.gov>
To: Hastings, Brian <brian.hastings@ema.alabama.gov>

Moskowitz, Jared <Jared.Moskowitz@em.myflorida.com>
Guthrie, Kevin <kevin.guthrie@em.myflorida.com>
Homer Bryson <homer.bryson@gema.ga.gov>
Dossett, Michael E (KyEM) <michael.e.dossett@ky.gov>
Greg Michel <gmichel@mema.ms.gov>
Bryan Olier <bolier@mema.ms.gov>
Sprayberry, Mike A <mike.sprayberry@ncdps.gov>
Ray, William C. (Will) <will.ray@ncdps.gov>
Kim Stenson <kstenson@emd.sc.gov>
Batson, Steven <sbatson@emd.sc.gov>
patrick.sheehan <patrick.sheehan@tn.gov>
Melisa Hucks <Melisa.Hucks@tn.gov>

Date: 4/8/2020 2:45:18 PM
Subject: Fwd: 72 Hour Shortage Daily Data Call

Attachments: R4 72 Hour Shortage Daily Data Call (4_8_20).xlsx

All,

Please see below and attached. This message will sent by HHS to your State Health today.  The ask is 
that someone, whether it is State Health or EMA, take the lead in sending this daily by 1 PM eastern. I 
recommend that whoever has the lead that they cc the other agency – so ALL have visibility on 
immediate and emerging needs.

Note that there is a second tab to this document which is the burn rate calculator.  Remember the “what, 
so what, now what” when your POC is responding to this.

This does not replace the data calls that your State Health is working with Paul Link, HHS, on, in regards
to the five key data points on: total medical/hospital beds; total acute care (ICU) beds; normal hospital 
occupancy; predicted surge occupancy; and number of ventilators available in your state.  

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you!

From: R-IV RRCC ESF8 (OS/ASPR) <R-IV.RRCCESF8@hhs.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 2:29 PM
To: Andy.Mullins@adph.state.al.us; tim.hatch@adph.state.al.us; john.hooper@adph.state.al.us; Christie
Luce - Florida Department of Health (Christie.Luce@flhealth.gov); Samantha.Cooksey@flhealth.gov; 
stateesf8.planning@flhealth.gov; aaron.otis@flhealth.gov; stephanie.anspaugh-naples@flhealth.gov; 
Minarcine, Scott; leah.hoffacker@dph.ga.gov; dawona.hough@dph.ga.gov; rickd.johnson@ky.gov; 
frank.daniell@dph.go.gov; Gillis, Rebecca L (CHFS DPH EPB); jim.craig@msdh.ms.gov; 
christy.craft@msdh.ms.gov; Combs, Brian (brian.combs@dhhs.nc.gov); kimberly.clement@dhhs.nc.gov;
amanda.b.williford@dhhs.nc.gov; BLAIRJD@dhec.sc.gov; paul.petersen@tn.gov; sean.j.kice@tn.gov
Cc: ASPR Region 4 (HHS/ASPR/OEM); r4_phul@fema.dhs.gov; Szczech, Gracia; Lofton, Adam (OS
/ASPR/EMMO); Barton, Jessie-Kate (OS/ASPR/EMMO); Toro, Manny J; Staley, Michael (OS/ASPR
/EMMO); Jiggetts, Latonya (FDA/ORA); Loustalot, Fleetwood (CDC/DDNID/NCCDPHP/DHDSP); Bosch,
Stacey A. (CDC/DDPHSS/CSELS/DSEPD); R-IV RRCC ESF8 (OS/ASPR); Ramirez, Gabriela (OS



/ASPR/EMMO)
Subject: 72 Hour Shortage Daily Data Call
 
ALCON,
Attached is the new 72 Hour Shortage Daily Data Call.
Please socialize this today with your staff. We plan to send this out every morning starting tomorrow, 9 APR 2020. The 
data submission deadline will be 1300 each day. 
 
This data will help us justify the limited amount of PPE and ventilators. In addition, we will be able to better understand 
your current surge capacities available within your state and we plan to use your report for a regional level aggregate.
 
Please reply to the r4-phul@fema.dhs.gov, R-IV.RRCCESF8@hhs.gov and ASPR.R4@hhs.gov  email boxes and cc your 
state emergency management agency leads when you submit your data each day.
Thank you,

Natalie Sanchez, MPH
HHS Region IV ESF-8 LNO, RRCC Atlanta
COVID-19 Response
FEMA RRCC Atlanta, GA
R-IV.RRCC.ESF8@hhs.gov
R4-phul@fema.dhs.gov
ASPR.R4@hhs.gov


